

# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION GHOTKI

Cell# 0723-682036 Fax # 0723-682036

Email address: xenhighwayghotki36@gmail.com

No. T.C/G-55/ 1009 /2017, Ghotki Dated: 75 / 05/2017.

#### SAY NO TO CORRUPTION

#### ADDENDUM

1/2+200Rft

Following work is here by added in the NIT.NO.TC/G-55/609 dated.19-04-2017 called by this office.

Sr. NO.	Name of Scheme	Estimated Cost in (M)	Earnest Money	Tender Fee	Timed Allowed for Completion
01/	Construction of road from Old N.II Way Mirpur Mathelo Mirpur Minor path to Jarwar road via Mathelo road mile 0/0-	18.9974	949900/-	3000/-	12 Months

All other terms and conditions of the original N.I.T will remain same.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION GHOTKI

#### A copy is forwarded with compliments to:-

- The Director Information (Advertisement) Public Relation Department Government of Sindh blocks No: 96 Karachi along with 6 extra copies for insertion. He is requested to get the advertisement published in leading newspapers also; it is requested to publish in daily wisdom newspapers.
- 2) The Director (C.B) Govt: of Sindh Public Procurement Regularly Authority Planning & Development Department Karachi with reference to his letter No. Dir (A&F) / SPPRA/ 3-15/08-09/1412, dated 16 April 2009 for favour information.
- 3) The Deputy Commissioner Ghotki @ Mirpur Mathelo for favour of information.
- 4) The Superintending Engineer Works & Services Department Ghotki @ Mirpur Mathelo for information.
- 5) The Assistant Engineer (All) Highway Sub-Divisions District Ghotki.
- The Divisional Accounts Officer/ D.B / H.C. (Local)
- 7) Copy to notice Board.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION

## EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS DIVISION GHOTKI ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (WORKS & SERVICES) FINANCIAL YEAR 2016-17

s.no	Description of Procurement	Quantity (Where applicable)	Estimated Unit Cost (Where applicable Million)	Funds allocated in Million	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPs)	Proposed Procurement Method	Timir Procure	
5							1st Qtr	2nd Qtr
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
	Construction of road from Old N.H Way Mirpur Mathelo Mirpur Minor path to Jarwar road via Mathelo road mile 0/0- 1/2+200Rft	Road Work	18.9974	9.4987	M/R Programme 2016 17	Single Stage One Envolep Procurement		9.4
		Total Rs:	18.997	9.499	<del> </del>			T

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION



#### OFFICE OF THE

### **DEPUTY COMMISSIONER**

GHOTKI AT MIRPUR MATHELO

Tel No. 0723-652016 Fax No. 0723-651424 No. 0-03(W&S)/ 12014 Dated / 25 - /04//2014

#### ORDER

In pursuance of Rule 31 of Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Rules 2010, the "Redresal of Grievances and settlement of Dispute Committee" is hereby constituted in the Works & Services Department Ghotki at Mirpur Mathelo (Projects of District Development Portfolios) with following composition

S.No	Designation	Position held
1	Superintending Engineer Works & Services Ghotki at Mirpur Mathelo	Chairman
2	District Accounts Officer Ghotki at Mirpur Mathelo	Members
3	Additional Deputy Commissioner-II of Deputy Commissioner Ghotki at Mirpur Mathelo	Members
4	Executive Engineer Buildings Division Ghotki at Mirpur Mathelo	Members
5	Executive Engineer Highway Division concerned	Members

#### Terms of reference

- The committee will hear the complaints of bidders against the decisions of procuring agency
- Prohibit the procurement committee from acting or deciding in manner, inconsistent with these rules and regulations
- iii) Annual in whole or in part any unauthorized act or decision of the procurement committee and
- iv) Recommend to the Head of Department that the case be declared a mis-procurement if material violation of Act, Rules , Regulations, orders instructions or any other law relating to public procurement ,has been established.
- v) Reverse any decision of the Procurement Committee r substitute its won decision for such a decision provided that the complaint redresal committee shall not make and decision to award the contract.
- vi) The complaint redresal committee shall announce its decision within several days and intimate the same to the bidder and the authority within three working days.

(Ahmed MT Qureshi) DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

C.C to:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer (W&S) Ghotki at Mirpur Mathelo
- 2. The District Accounts Officer Ghotki at Mirpur Mathelo
- 3. The Additional Deputy Commissioner-II Ghotki at irpur Matheio
- 4. The Executive Engineer Highway Division / Buildings Division / Public Health Division Ghotki at Mirpur Mathelo
- Office copy

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER GHOTKI AT MIRPUR MATHELO



## works a services department

Karachi dated the

November, 2013

### NOTIFICATION .

No. E&A(W&S)3-9/91/2013(Vol-VIII): With the approval of competent authority, a Procurement Committee with the following composition, in terms of Rule-7 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules-2010, is hereby constituted for procurement of "Goods & Works" in the office of Executive Engineer, Highways Division, Ghotki, excluding procurement involving foreign exchange with the following composition:

i) Executive Engineer, Highways Division, Ghotki.

Chairman

ii) Assistant Engineer, Public Health Engineering Sub-Division, Ghotki.

Member

iii) Assistant Engineer, Highways Sub-Division, Ghotki.

Member

- The Functions & Responsibilities of the Committee, in term of Rule-7 of SPPRA-2010, shall be as under:
  - a) Preparing of bidding documents.
  - Carrying out Technical as well as Financial Evaluation of the bids.
  - c) Preparing Evaluation report as provided in Rule-45;
  - Making recommendation for the award of contract to the competent authority; and
  - e) Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above.

QAZI SHAHID PERVEZ I SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH

No. E&A(W&S)3-9/91-2013(Vol-VIII)

Karachi dated the 19 November, 2013.

A copy is forwarded for information to:-

- The Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi.
- 2. The Secretary to Govt. of Sindh, Public Health Engg. Department, Karachi.
- 3. The Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi.
- 4. The Chief Engineer (Buildings), Highways, Hyderabad/ Sukkur,
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, Ghotki @ Mirpur Mathelo.
- 6. The Chairman / Members of the Committee.
- 7. PS to Minister Works & Services Department.
- 8. PS to Sccretary Works & Services Department.
- 9. PA to Additional Secretary (Tech), Works & Services Department.
- 10. The Deputy Secretary (Tech) Works & Services Department.
- 11. The Deputy Secretary (Admn), W&SD.
- 12. The Deputy Secretary Staff to Chief Secretary Sindh,
- 13. The Deputy Director, PM&E Cell, W&SD.

Bid No: (01)

Issue of Mr	
Tender Fee	D.R. No
Dated:	

#### BIDDING DATA

(This section should be filled in the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents). The following specific data for the works to be tendered shall complements, or supplement the provisions in the instruction to Bidders. Wherever there is a conflict, the provision here in shall prevail over those in instruction to Bidders.)

#### Instruction to Bidders Clause Reference

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency:	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION GHOTKI			
(Insert name of the Procuring Agency)				
Brief Description of Works:	Construction of road from Old N.II Way Mirpur Mathelo Mirpur Minor path to Jarwar road via Mathelo road mile 0/0-1/2+200Rft			
5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address:-	Station Road Ghotki			
(insert Address of the procuring Agency with telex/ fax)	Telephone & Fax No: 0723-682036 Email ID: xenhighwayghotki36@gmail.com			
(b) Engineer's address	Near Circuit House Ghotki			

- 10.3 Bid shall be quoted entirely in Pak Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak Rupees
- 11.2 The bidder has the financial, Technical and constructional capability necessary to perform the Contract as follows: (insert required capabilities and documents)
  - (i) Financial Capacity: ( must have turnover of Rs.18.9974 (Million)
  - (ii) Technical capacity: (mention the appropriate category of registration with PEC and qualification and experience of the staff.)
  - (iii) Construction of Capacity: (mention the names and number of equipments required for the work)

Sindh Public procurement Regulatory Authority I www.pprasindh.gov.pk

- 12.1 (a) A detailed description of the works essential technical and performance classification
  - (b) Complete set of technical information, description, data, literature and drawing as required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific works Data. This will include but not limited to a sufficient number of drawing Photo graphs catalogues. Illustrations and such other information as is necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.

12.1 Amount of Bid Security	5%				
	of bid / estimated cost, but not below 1 % and no				
exceeding 5 %)					
14.1 Period of Bid Validity	60 days				
(Fill in number of days not exceeding 9					
14.4 Number of Copies of the Bid to b	01 copy.				
submitted One original Plus 01 copy.					
14.6 Procuring Agency's Address for the	2000				
purpose of Bid submission	GHOTKI NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE GHOTKI				
(Insert Postal address of location of bid	box or delivery by hand				
15.1 Deadline for submission of bids	Dated2017 Time 01:00 PM				
16.1 Venue, Time , and Date of Bid Opening	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS DIVISION GHOTKI				
	Dated2017 Time 02:00 PM				
16.4 Responsiveness of Bids					
(I) Bid is valid till required period					
Sindh Public procurement Regul	atory Authority I <u>www.pprasindh.gov.pk</u>				
	cy of contract / price adjustment.				
(III) Completion period offered is will					
	ession the requisite experience, capacity				
and qualification. (v) Bid does not deviate from basic t	achnical requirement and				
(vi) Bid are generally in order etc	ecimed requiement and				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
* Procuring agency can adopt wither c	of two options (select either of them)				
currency of the contract and n	contracts no escalation will be provided during ormally period of completion of these works is upto				
12 months.  (b) Price adjustment contract: In these contracts escalation will be paid only or					
	ified by Finance Department, Government of Sindh,				
Call Deposit No. dated:	Name of Bank				

Call Deposit No.	dated:	Name of Bank	
Rs			

(Executive Engineer Highways Division Ghotki/Authority issuing bidding documents)

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER / PROCURING AGENCY
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
SHOTKI.

#### NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD FROM OLD N.H WAY MIRPUR MATHELO MIRPUR MINOR PATH TO JARWAR ROAD VIA MATHELO ROAD MILE 0/0-1/2+200RFT

SCHEDULE - "B"

ROAD PART -A

Qty Itme of Work Rate Unit Amount 1 Earth work for road embankment by bulldozers including plugging mixing cold breaking dressing and compacting with optimum moisture content lead up to 100'ft and lift up to 5ft in all types of soil accept rock. F/W 85% Compaction 343688 Cft @Rs: 7723.95 %0Cft Rs: 2654629.00 2 Preparing sub-base course by supplying spreading stone metal "1/2" -2 " gauge of approved quality form approved quarry in required thick ness of 6" in 2 layers to proper camber and grade i/c hand packing filling voids with 10 Cft screening and non plastic quarry fires of a approved quality and gauge from approved source watering and compaction to achieve 98-100% density as per modified AASHO specification (Rate i/c all cost of material labour T&P and carriage up to site of work 30900.0 Rft @Rs: 7893.63 % Rft Rs: 2439132.00 3 Laying brick on end ending i/c supplying of 9"x4 1/2" x 3" first class burnt brick excavation for laying edging with small side parallel side to the road (Rates I /cs all cost of material T&P carriage site of works 10300 Cft @Rs: 2782.06 %Cft Rs: 286552.00 4 Preparing base course i/c supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quality from approved quarry properly graded to maximum size of 1 1/2" and required thickness to proper camber and grade i/c supplying and spreading 15 cft: screening and non plastic quarry finesfilling depression with stone metal after intial rolling i/c watering and compacting the same so as to achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specifications. (This i/c providing and using templates camber plates screen forms as directed. Rate i/c all cost of material T&P and carriage upto site of work.) 24720 Sft @Rs: 8906.74 %sft Rs: 2201746.00 5 Providing surface dressing 1st coat on new or existing surface with 30lbs bitumen and 4.0 Cft bajri or required size including cleaning the road surface rolling etc, (Rate i/c all cost of materials and carriage up to site of work ((S. No.16 P-No.6). @Rs: 1656.69 %sft Rs: 1392415.00 84048 Sft 6 Providing 1 1/2 "thick (consolidated) premix carpet in proper camber and grade including supplying 15 Cft bajri, 5cft : hill snad ( of approved and grade bitumen 93lbs including mixing in mechanical mixer in required proportion including heating the materials and cleaning the road surface. (hill sand 3 cft : for mixing and 2.0 cft for dusting) ( Rate includs all cost of materials T&P and carrige upto 3 chains) Rs: 5392175.00 @Rs: 6415.59 P.Rft 84048 Rft Total Rs: 14366649 7 a) Dedd: Different Cost of Bitumen 60/70 Pent:

> (-) Rs: 865220.00 G.Total 13501429

@Rs: 18748.00 P.Ton

46.15 Tons

NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD FROM OLD N.H WAY MIRPUR MATHELO MIRPUR MINOR PATH TO JARWAR ROAD VIA MATHELO ROAD MILE 0/0-1/2+200RFT

SCHEDULE - "B"

PART- (B) Road

Qty	Itme of Work	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Preparing Sub-Base by supplying and spreading greater than 25 and plasticity index not greater compacting in layers. Thickness of each compact as per modified ASSHO density.) RAte i/cs all co	than 6 in proper can ted layer not exceed	mber and grad ding 6"compac	der i/c watering rolling and ted upto 98-100 % density
1854.0 Rft		@Rs: 3341.71	% Rft	Rs: 61955.00
2	Suplying spreading hard marum /fine powder fro dressing asper dressing etc complete(market rat			k i/c loading unloading
630 Cft		@Rs: 1800.00	%Cft	Rs: 11340.00
3	Cement Concrete Plain i/c Placing Compacting of stone aggregate with out shuttering ratio 1	(1997년 - 1997년 - 1997년 1997년 -		c screening and washing

232 Sft

@Rs: 14429.25 %sft

Rs: 33476.00

4 Provinding /Fixing cement block flooring having size of 197 x 97 x 80 (mm) of city /Quadra/ cobble shape with natural colors having strength b/w 5000 psi to 8500 psi i/c filling the joints with hill sand and laying specified manner / patter design

3708 Sft

@Rs: 223.97

%sft

Rs: 830481.00

Total Rs: 937252

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

I PALLE I'M STREAM CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

#### PART-"C" 3.0 ft span culvert

Unit **Itme of Work** Oty Rate Amount 1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structure I/c deg belling Watering and remaining lead up to on chain and lift up to 5' in ordinary soil . 1814 Cft @Rs: 3176.25 %0Cft Rs: 5762.00 2 Cement Concrete stone ballast 1-12"-2" gauge in cement sand mortar ratio 1:4:8 (Hill sand to be used). 242 Cft @Rs: 9416.28 Rs: 22787.00 3 Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth i./c cement sand mortor Ratio1:4. Rs: 59757.00 @Rs: 12501.41 %Cft 478 Cft 4 Cement Concrete Plain i/c Placing Compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate with out shuttering ratio 1:2:4 (Hill Sand to be used) @Rs: 14429.25 P.Rft Rs: 7215.00 50.00 Rft 5 Cement Plasters 1/2 thick ration 1:4 upto 20ft height. % Sft Rs: 5778.00 253.00 Sft @Rs: 2283.93 6 Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement cement concrete work i/c cutting bending and binding in position i/c making joints and fastening i/c cost of bending wire i/c removal of rust from bars . 6.94 Sft @Rs: 5001.70 P%.Sft Rs: 34712.00 7 Reinforced cement concrete work including all labours and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which Will be paid separately .This rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds lifting shutt P%Sft Rs: 52909.00 157.00 Sft @Rs: 337.00

Total Rs. 188920.00

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION